Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maryland National Bank	FORMERLY Equitable Bank, N.A.	11/07/1990	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H.H. Robertson Company
Street Address:	Two Gateway Center
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	942556	STAR
Registration Number:	942557	STAR BUILDING
Registration Number:	1317615	STAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123722000

Email: jmikulina@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Mikulina

Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe Street; Suite 4400

Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37101-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0442

900045339

00 06\$ HC

Signature:	/Jennifer M. Mikulina/
Date:	03/29/2006
Total Attachments: 15 source=Equitable Release#page1.tif source=Equitable Release#page2.tif source=Equitable Release#page3.tif source=Equitable Release#page4.tif source=Equitable Release#page5.tif source=Equitable Release#page6.tif source=Equitable Release#page7.tif source=Equitable Release#page8.tif source=Equitable Release#page8.tif source=Equitable Release#page9.tif source=Equitable Release#page10.tif source=Equitable Release#page11.tif source=Equitable Release#page12.tif source=Equitable Release#page14.tif source=Equitable Release#page14.tif source=Equitable Release#page15.tif	

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Assignment of All Interest in Patents and Trademarks is executed as of the day of November 1990, by Maryland National Bank, as successor to Equitable Bank, National Association, having a place of business at 100 South Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland, for itself and as Agent for the Banks listed in the Financing Agreement dated as of October 13, 1989 (the "Financing Agreement") among H. H. Robertson Company, the Banks listed therein and Equitable Bank, National Association (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, H. H. Robertson, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Two Gateway Center, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 (the "Borrower") executed an agreement entitled Collateral Assignment dated October 13, 1989 (the "Assignment"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Reel 0676 and Frame 307, wherein Borrower assigned to Agent in return for amounts lent or to be lent to Debtor pursuant to the Financing Agreement, as security only, Debtor's right, title and interest in certain Patents and Trademarks identified on Schedule A to such Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, intending to be legally bound, hereby agrees as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0855

- Back. Agent hereby releases its security interest, granted pursuant to the Assignment, in all the Patents and Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and hereby assigns and conveys to Borrower, for itself and the Banks, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. Further Action. Agent agrees, at Borrower's expense, to execute and deliver to Borrower for recording all documents and to take what ever further action as shall be requisite to release and discharge the security interest upon, and to deliver to Borrower the full legal and equitable title in and to, the Patents and Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, it being the express intent of Agent to extinguish and remove all liens or other charges appearing against Borrower on behalf of Agent with respect to the Patents and Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and to remove any cloud upon the title to the Patents and Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

ATTEST

Maryland National Bank, as successor to Equitable Bank, National Association, as Agent

By:

Title:

**2* TRADEMARK RUIL: 1436 FRAME: 0856

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of lovener, 199 C, before me, a Notary Public for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared that he subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged that he is the local for Manufert he law of manuferd to the head organized and existing under the law of manuferd the foregoing instrument on behalf of the said entity for the purposes therein set forth, and that the same is its act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and Notarial Seal, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0857

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

Patent Applic	cation S.N.	Title
07/113,114		Graphics-Based Wire-Cable Management System (Filed 1/13/87)
07/359,585		Profiled Sheet Metal Building Unit and Method of Making the Same (Filed 6/1/89)
Patent No.		Title
3,698,695		Spray Generator
3,701,837		Multiple Electrical Service Under Floor Access Housing
3,714,747		Fastening Means For Double- Skin Foam Core Building Panel
3,720,029		Flooring Section And Composite Floor Utilizing The Same
3,721,051		A Bottomless Subassembly For Producing An Under Floor Electrical Cable Trench
3,733,232		Method For Making Building Sheathing Elements
3,739,537		Aircraft Hanger
3,740,822		Method Of Making Protected Metal Article
3,747,909		Charging Aisle Exhaust System
3,759,479		Mold Apparatus For Making a Foam-In-Place Double-Skin Building Panel
3,777,430		Complimentary Mating Elements For Double-Skin Foam Core Panel
3,786,714		Military Bomb And Method Of Making Same

TRADEMARK_{Rev. 1} REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0858

Patent No.	Title
3,793,793	Multiple Service Decking Unit
3,807,103	Flashing Member And Wall Structure Utilizing The Same
3,807,107	Closure Spacer Member And Method Of Erecting A Fixed Frame Assembly
3,812,636	Sheet Metal Decking Unit And Composite Floor Construction Utilizing The Same
3,828,493	Explosion Pressures Release Fastener
3,839,836	Glass Fiber Reinforced Gypsum Building Components
3,842,559	Glass Fiber Reinforced Gypsum Roof Deck
3,846,054	Apparatus For Fabricating Double-Skin Foam Core Construction Panels
3,848,379	Reversible Trim Strip For An Underfloor Electrical Cable Trench
3,849,959	Building Panel And Laterally Adjustable Joint Produced Thereby
3,851,674	Supplementary Raceway For An Underfloor Electrical Cable Trench
3,853,527	Particle Collecting Apparatus
3,861,493	Acoustically Absorbent Structural Sheet Metal Building Elements
3,867,222	Light Transmissive Laminates And Method of Making Them

-- 2 --

TRADEMARK REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0859

Patent No.	Title
3,878,009	Glass Fiber Reinforced Gypsum Building Components And Method
3,881,338	Method Of Bending A Metal Sheet And A Corner Produced Thereby
3,886,702	Metal Cellular Flooring Unit For Bottomless Electrical Cable Trench
3,887,410	Method and Apparatus For Fabricating Double-Skin Foam Core Construction Panels
3,903,666	Access Arrangement For An Electrical Wiring Distributing Floor Structure
3,909,998	Roof Construction System
3,911,554	Method Of Bending A Laminated Building Panel And A Corner Produced Thereby
3,914,916	Roof Construction System
3,916,577	Joint Retention Clip For A Building Wall Structure
3,918,233	Construction System
3,932,696	Under Floor Access Housing Utilizing A Trough Space Of A Cellular Flooring Unit
3,934,384	Closure Seal Member And Fixed Frame Assembly Utilizing The Same
3,935,682	Cleaning Fasteners
3,960,526	Particle Separating Apparatus
3,998,016	Blow-In/Blow-Out Wall Structure

-3- TRADEMARK REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0860

Patent No.	Title
3,998,023	Double-Skin Insulated Building Panel
3,998,024	Double-Skin Insulated Building Panel
4,005,959	Apparatus For Producing Shaped Glass Fiber Reinforced Gypsum Articles
4,012,873	Protective Cap For Under- floor Access Housing
4,012,874	Protective Cap For Under- floor Access Housing
4,018,725	Phenolic Foam Products and Method Of Making The Same
4,020,989	Light Transmitting Building Panel
4,024,684	Pre-Notch Duilding Panel With Splice Plate And Method Of Preparing The Same
4,025,984	Window Wall Washing Device For High-Rise Buildings
4,026,085	Construction System
4,029,201	Conveyor Apparatus
4,034,826	Silencer For Ventilation Ducts
4,037,377	Foamed-in-Place Double-Skin Building Panel
4,045,267	Method And Apparatus For Tacking A Honeycomb Core To A Base Sheet
4,074,492	Prefabricated Watertight Structural System
4,077,171	Prefäbricated Watertight Structural System

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0861

Patent No.	Title
4,078,350	Impact Resistant Wall Structure
4,078,351	Construction System
4,085,558	Metal Cellular Decking Section And Method Of Fabricating The Same
4,103,059	Light Transmitting Building Panel
4,106,535	Apparatus For Filling The Cells Of An Expanded Cellular Core Member With Granular Insulation
4,110,280	Method Of Preparing Extruded Fasteners
4,112,632	Prefabricated Watertight Structural System
4,125,977	Internally Composite Cellular Section And Composite Slab Assembled Therefrom
4,133,158	Non-Composite Impact Resistant Structure
4,147,002	Light Valve System And Greenhouse Utilizing The Same
4,167,150	Sheet Metal Ribbon Coating Apparatus And Method
4,176,503	Controlled Release Wall Structure
4,177,615	Fastening Device For Roof Panel Joints
4,178,469	Closure Device And Floor Structure Utilizing the Same
4,184,301	Fastening Device For Wall Panel Joints

4-70 ASS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0862

Patent No.	Title
4,187,130	Method For Producing Shaped Glass Fiber Reinforced Gypsum Articles
4,187,275	Method and Apparatus For Producing Shaped Glass Fiber Reinforced Cementitious Articles
4,194,332	Electrical Wiring Distribution System
4,195,459	Four Corner Wall Panel Joint
4,195,460	Insulated Roof Panel
4,196,554	Roof Panel Joint
4,210,682	Sheet Metal Ribbon Coating Method
4,223,503	Joint For Building Panels
4,227,593	Kinetic Energy Absorbing Pad
4,232,493	Fire-Resistant Electrical Wiring Distributing Floor Structure And Method
4,248,021	Support Means For Wall Or Roof Structure
4,257,549	Method Of Making Aluminum- Base Metal Clad Galvanized Steel Laminate
4,262,514	Method And Apparatus For Bending A Laminated Panel
4,289,921	Electrical Activating Assembly And Closure Member Therefor
4,295,304	Prefabricated Panel Construction System
4,296,582	Construction System And Fasteners Therefor

e--- 155° ---

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0863

Patent No.	Title
4,297,524	Electrical Activating Assembly And Receptacle Support Therefor
4,304,083	Anchor Element For Panel Joint
4,323,723	Surface Mounted Outlet Unit
4,324,078	Fire-Resistant Floor Structure
4,355,269	Isolator Device And Wire Distributing System Utilizing The Same
4,372,014	Construction System And Fastener Therefor
4,372,901	Prefabricated Panel Construction System
4,373,312	Prefabricated Panel Construction System
4,400,922	Panel Mounting Clip Assembly And Wall Or Roof Structure Utilizing The Same
4,403,980	Prefabricated Watertight Structural System
4,435,934	Prefabricated Panel Construction System
4,465,897	Three-Service Wire Distributing Unit And Outlet Means Therefor
4,466,224	Two-Piece Attachment Clip For Insulated Roof Or Wall Structure
4,467,582	Joint Retention Clip For Rib-Like Joint
4,486,998	Concealed Fastener Roof Or Wall Structure And Method Of Assembly

.... ***)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0864

Patent No.	Title
4,554,771	Field-Assembled Cellular Decking Unit
4,558,544	Adjustable Pedestal For Elevated Floors
4,558,548	Non-Displaceable Shim
4,594,823	Panel Support Assembly For Concealed Fastener Roof Structure
4,594,826	Field-Assembled Raceway Forming Member
4,603,523	Underfloor Access Housing
4,621,472	Glazed Structural System And Components Therefor
4,656,795	Floor Panel For Elevated Floor Assembly
4,656,798	Closure Member For Electrical Activating Assembly
4,728,750	Receptacle Support Assembly
4,805,358	Electrical Trench Assembly
4,850,162	Access Floor System

PATENT LICENSES

- 1). U. S. Patent Nos. 3,721,051; 4,554,771; and 4,594,826 are licensed by H. H. Robertson Company to Cyclops Corporation and U. S. Patent Nos. 4,593,507; 4,584,803; 4,527,372; 4,387,542; 4,094,108; 4,050,204; and 3,797,190 are licensed by Cyclops Corporation to H. H. Robertson Company by an Agreement dated 12 February 1987.
- 2) U. S. Patent No. 3,721,051 is licensed by H. H. Robertson Company to Butler Manufacturing Company by an Agreement dated 13 June 1986.

*** H ***

TRADEMARK REFL: 1436 FRAME: 0865

Trademark Application S.N.	Mark	Class
73/794,652	VERSAPANEL (Filed 4/19/89)	19
73/825,213	STARSHIELD Stylized (Filed 9/14/89)	6
73/825,214	STARSHIELD (Filed 9/14/89)	6
Trademark	,	
Registration No.	Hark	Class
347,781	GALBESTOS	12
395,248	Q	12
512,858	ROBERTSON	6
518,379	ROBERTSON	16
562,120	ROBERTSON	21
580,686	ALUMI-COUSTIC	12
621,054	R-L & SHIELD	12
675,856	STYPOLIGHT	12
723,614	Q-JET	34
723,868	Q-VENT	34
724,104	Q-PANEL	12
724,106	Q-DECK	12
724,108	Q-FLOOR	12
777,218	VITRALUME	12
778,949	STURDI-RIB	12
782,674	HUSKI-RIB	12
793,892	RESOLATE	12

-9- TRADEMARK REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0866

* Service mark

Trademark Registration No.	Mark	Class
805,428	VERSACOR	12
814,006	Bifurcated vertical arrow	34
824,741	O-TOCK	12
861,251	MAGNA-RIB	12
861,559	DURASIL	12
910,541	INRYCO	6
933,761	SOL*LIGHT	12
942,556	STAR	6
942,557	STAR BUILDING	6
942,558	STAR & DESIGN	6
942,942*	STAR BUILDER	35, 37
950,049*	STAR	35, 37, 42
959,444	PROGRESS NEWS	16
959,445	ON THE BEAM	16
967,231*	CUPPLES	103
972,153	ROBERTSON	12
972,737	STARCOTE	2
979,423	ROBERTSON & Design "r"	34
980,280	ROBERTSON & Design "r"	21
983,139	STYPOCLAD	12
985,749	ECONOSTOR	19
986,294	CUPPLES	12
988,728	ROBERTSON & Design "r"	12

TRADEMARK ~198EFFL: 1436 FRAME: 0867

Trademark Registration No.	Mark	Class
988,816	TAPMATE	21
997,496	TAPWAY	21
1,000,165	TRISOMET	12
1,020,342	FORMA WALL	19
1,032,769	VARA WALL	19
1,054,734	FIRE SNUF	19
1,092,646	STARMARK I	06
1,105,631	STARWALL	19
1,139,945	SECURITY	19
1,177,095	ULTRA-FLOW	11
1,191,130	ULTRA-FLOW & DESIGN	11
1,210,912*	TAPROUTE	37 & 42
1,242,717	POWER FLOW & DESIGN	11
1,272,374	STARSHIELD & DESIGN	6
1,279,681	TR DUCT	9
1,317,615	STAR & DESIGN	6
1,318,157	TRED-SAFE	19
1,319,397	TRED-SAFE & DESIGN	19
1,374,564	STARTHERM	6
1,419,202	VERSAWALL	19
1,472,028	MAPROUTE	9
1,504,589	FORMACORE	6
1,509,926	GRAPHICLAD (stylized)	6

^{*} Service mark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0868

Trademark Registration No.	Mark	Class
1,514,610	RESOSAVER	19
1,523,185	GRAPHICIAD	6
1,548,309	HORIZON & DESIGN	19
1,555,482	WORLD WALL	6

-12-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1436 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 09/15/1995

RECORDED: 03/29/2006